
Code 50015 
Pepperoni and Cheese Stuffed Sandwich 

 
REMOVE FROM WRAPPER AND CONVECTION BAKE @ 350 degrees F, for 20-25 minutes 

 

Ingredients 

Enriched flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, 
folic acid), tomatoes (water, tomato paste), imitation mozzarella cheese (water, palm oil, modified 
food starch, casein [milk], food starch, salt, sodium citrate, sodium phosphate, lactic acid, natural 
flavor, sorbic acid [as a preservative], artificial color), water, dough concentrate (enriched flour 
[wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamine mononitrate, ribo flavin, folic acid], rice flour, 
dried whey, partially hydrogenated soybean oil, leavening [sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium 
bicarbonate, monocalcium phosphate], sugar, salt, powdered cellulose, carboxymethyl cellulose, 
calcium propionate [added as a preservative]), fat reduced pepperoni (pork, mechanically separated 
pork, beef, water, textured vegetable protein product* (soy protein concentrate, zinc oxide, 
niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin a palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamine 
mononitrate [B1], pyridoxine hydrochloride [B6], riboflavin [B2], and cyanocobalamin [B12]), salt, 
less than 2% of spices, dextrose, lactic acid starter culture, oleoresin of paprika, flavoring, sodium 
nitrite, BHA, BHT, citric acid), contains 2% or less of vegetable shortening (palm oil, soy lecithin, 
butter flavor), vegetable oil (soybean, cottonseed, corn, and/or canola oil), modified food starch, 
dextrose, sugar, yeast, salt, sodium stearoyl lactylate, paprika, spices, maltodextrin, citric acid, onion, 
granulated garlic, dough conditioner (wheat starch, L-cysteine hydrochloride, ammonium sulfate). 
*ingredient not in regular pepperoni. 

Allergens 

Contains Milk, Wheat, and Soy. 

Nutrition Information 

Serving Size: 1 piece 
Case Pack: 24 
Calories: 475 
Calories from Fat: 171 
Total Fat: 19 g(s) 
Saturated Fat: 8.7 g(s) 
Trans Fat: 0 g(s) 
Cholesterol: 14 mg(s) 
Sodium: 1072 mg(s) 
Potassium: 196 mg(s) 
Total Carbohydrate: 61 g(s) 
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 g(s) 
Sugars: 3 g(s) 
Protein: 15 g(s) 

Vitamins & Minerals 

 
Amt/Srv % DV 

Vitamin A: 200 IU 4% 
Vitamin C: 0  mg(s) 0% 
Calcium: 100  mg(s) 10% 
Iron: 2.7  mg(s) 15% 
 

* Percent Daily Values are based on 2,000 calorie diet. 
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